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Magherafelt and District Motor Club  21 Nov 15Glenview Trophies Targa Rally

Official Final Classification
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

1 5 Robert Woodside Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 2 1237

2 8 David Crothers Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 2 1244 7 7

3 2 Eamonn Byrne Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1 1250 13 6

4 21 Anthony Mc Guckin Paul Mc Crystal Mazda MX-5 4 1265 28 15

5 27 Stephen Mc Ferran Seamus McCusker Mazda MX-5 6 1271 34 6

6 16 Mark Faulkner Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 2 1274 37 3

7 10 Mark Woodside Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 2 1279 42 5

8 7 Dermot Carnegie Kevin Fagan Ford Escort MkI 2 1282 45 3

9 38 Patrick Corcoran Ruaidhri Nash Toyota Starlet 3 1288 51 6

10 3 Eric Patterson Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 2 1291 54 3

11 1 Raymond Mason Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1 1293 56 2

12 22 Mark Stewart Philip Mc Crea Mazda MX-5 4 1296 59 3

13 4 Damien Mooney Conor Nevin Citroën Saxo 1 1301 64 5

14 14 John Kelly Jack Brien MG Midget 4 1302 65 1

15 11 Gary Egan Billy White Toyota Starlet 3 1309 72 7

16 19 Robert Woodside Sr David Allen Ford Escort 2 1316 79 7

17 47 Gareth Badger Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 5 1320 83 4

18 28 Mal Haveron Michael Johnson Mazda MX-5 4 1326 89 6

19 46 Jonathan Dingley Nathan Colvin Ford Puma 5 1326 89 0

20 48 Dougie Millar Glenn Millar VW Golf 5 1330 93 4

21 40 Darwyn Young Stephen Griffiths Ford Puma 5 1337 100 7

22 44 Kenny Anderson Peter Anderson Renault Clio 5 1337 100 0

23 12 Paul Mooney Lorraine Mc Morrow Vauxhall Nova 3 1349 112 12

24 37 John Convery Patrick Convery VW Polo 5 1351 114 2

25 30 Michael Salt Richard Allen Ford Fiesta 5 1353 116 2

26 20 Gerard Hughes Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 4 1357 120 4

27 57 Kevin Mc Namee Redmond Mc Namee Mazda MX-5 6 1358 121 1

28 61 Mark Mc Keown Ivan Mc Keown BMW 318ti 6 1358 121 0

29 52 Jonathan Henderson John Henderson Nissan Micra 5 1363 126 5

30 58 John Adams Sam Adams Ford Escort 6 1371 134 8

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

31 51 Michael Duke Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX-5 6 1372 135 1

32 41 Craig Glasgow Gary Thompson Mazda Demio 5 1372 135 0

33 18 Stuart Annesley Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 4 1373 136 1

34 53 Mark Smyth Craig Smyth Citroën Saxo 5 1374 137 1

35 65 Harry Barr Malcolm Mc Queen Mazda MX-5 6 1385 148 11

36 66 John O'Reilly Mark Fitzsimons Mazda MX-5 6 1385 148 0

37 42 Ryan Glasgow Gordon Lennox Renault Clio 5 1386 149 1

38 33 Mark Bradley Patrick Mc Kenna Mazda MX-5 6 1391 154 5

39 71 Michael Hutchinson Richard Walker Mazda MX-5 6 1398 161 7

40 63 Phillip Hogg Ian Pollock Honda Civic 5 1399 162 1

41 49 Derek Miller Kathryn Bolton Ford Puma 5 1399 162 0

42 59 Sean Mc Elhennon Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 6 1421 184 22

43 45 Stephen Mc Combe David Gibson Vauxhall Astra 5 1443 206 22

44 60 Barry Elmore Alastair Green Mazda MX-5 6 1460 223 17

45 50 Colin Telford Kyle Gibson Nissan Micra 5 1464 227 4

46 75 Jim Allen Marshall Kennedy Renault Clio 5 1473 236 9

47 72 Joseph Mullan James Mullan Mazda MX-5 6 1479 242 6

48 67 Arnold Arbuthnot Robert Arbuthnot Mazda MX-5 6 1498 261 19

49 36 Robert Beare Sean McNamee Subaru Impreza 2WD 5 1502 265 4

50 73 Paul Donnelly Terry McElhone Mazda MX-5 6 1515 278 13

51 56 Mervyn Getty Richard Mc Faul Austin Healey 6 1532 295 17

52 39 Alan Annesley Richard Sloan Vauxhall Tigra 5 1540 303 8

53 15 David Crossen Taylor Gribbon Nissan Micra 3 1553 316 13

54 24 Gilmore Magee Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 4 1560 323 7

55 54 Fearghus Quinn Stephen O'Donnell Volvo S40 5 1562 325 2

56 74 Conor O Boyle Lee Magill BMW 318 6 1563 326 1

57 55 Ian Crossett Andrew Hessin Hyundai Coupe 5 1622 385 59

58 35 Niall Mc Kenna Drew Allen Mazda Eunos 6 1666 429 44

59 17 John O'Kane Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 4 2216 979 550

60 34 Liam Shaw JB Shaw Mazda MX-5 6 2296 1059 80

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Official Final Classification - continued
Pos Num Driver Navigator Car Class Total Gap lead Gap previous

61 69 Brendan Mc Ferran Oonagh Mc Closkey Ford Escort 6 2381 1144 85

62 62 Iain  McKeown Gordon Watt Toyota Celica 5 3077 1840 696

31 Karl Neely Eugene McCullagh Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

23 Darren Fleck Gary Wilson BMW 318TI 4 DNF

70 Breige Church Mia Church Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

64 Chris Nelson Mark Hegarty Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

32 Mel Mc Keefry Calum Mc Keefry Mazda MX-5 6 DNF

68 Gordon Arbuthnot David Arbuthnot Ford Sierra 6 DNF

25 Neil Fletcher Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MkI 4 DNF

6 Christopher Evans Daniel Byrne Mazda MX-5 2 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Class  1: Masters and Experts; Front Wheel Drive Class  5: Novices; Front Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1250 1 47 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger Citroën Saxo 1320

2 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason Nissan Micra 1293 43 43 2 46 Jonathan Dingley/Nathan Colvin Ford Puma 1326 6 6

3 4 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin Citroën Saxo 1301 51 8 3 48 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar VW Golf 1330 10 4

4 40 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths Ford Puma 1337 17 7

Class  2: Masters and Experts; Rear Wheel Drive 4 44 Kenny Anderson/Peter Anderson Renault Clio 1337 17 0

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 6 37 John Convery/Patrick Convery VW Polo 1351 31 14

1 5 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond Mazda MX-5 1237 7 30 Michael Salt/Richard Allen Ford Fiesta 1353 33 2

2 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane Mazda MX-5 1244 7 7 8 52 Jonathan Henderson/John Henderson Nissan Micra 1363 43 10

3 16 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon Mazda MX-5 1274 37 30 9 41 Craig Glasgow/Gary Thompson Mazda Demio 1372 52 9

4 10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair Mazda MX-5 1279 42 5 10 53 Mark Smyth/Craig Smyth Citroën Saxo 1374 54 2

5 7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan Ford Escort MkI 1282 45 3 11 42 Ryan Glasgow/Gordon Lennox Renault Clio 1386 66 12

6 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson Mazda MX-5 1291 54 9 12 49 Derek Miller/Kathryn Bolton Ford Puma 1399 79 13

7 19 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen Ford Escort 1316 79 25 12 63 Phillip Hogg/Ian Pollock Honda Civic 1399 79 0

6 Christopher Evans/Daniel Byrne Mazda MX-5 DNF 14 45 Stephen Mc Combe/David Gibson Vauxhall Astra 1443 123 44

15 50 Colin Telford/Kyle Gibson Nissan Micra 1464 144 21

Class  3: Semi-Experts; Front Wheel Drive 16 75 Jim Allen/Marshall Kennedy Renault Clio 1473 153 9

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous 17 36 Robert Beare/Sean McNamee Subaru Impreza 2WD 1502 182 29

1 38 Patrick Corcoran/Ruaidhri Nash Toyota Starlet 1288 18 39 Alan Annesley/Richard Sloan Vauxhall Tigra 1540 220 38

2 11 Gary Egan/Billy White Toyota Starlet 1309 21 21 19 54 Fearghus Quinn/Stephen O'Donnell Volvo S40 1562 242 22

3 12 Paul Mooney/Lorraine Mc Morrow Vauxhall Nova 1349 61 40 20 55 Ian Crossett/Andrew Hessin Hyundai Coupe 1622 302 60

4 15 David Crossen/Taylor Gribbon Nissan Micra 1553 265 204 21 62 Iain  McKeown/Gordon Watt Toyota Celica 3077 1757 1455

Class  4: Semi-Experts; Rear Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 21 Anthony Mc Guckin/Paul Mc Crystal Mazda MX-5 1265

2 22 Mark Stewart/Philip Mc Crea Mazda MX-5 1296 31 31

3 14 John Kelly/Jack Brien MG Midget 1302 37 6

4 28 Mal Haveron/Michael Johnson Mazda MX-5 1326 61 24

5 20 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes Mazda MX-5 1357 92 31

6 18 Stuart Annesley/Charlie Pearse Mazda MX-5 1373 108 16

7 24 Gilmore Magee/Mervyn Gregg Mazda MX-5 1560 295 187

8 17 John O'Kane/Grainne O'Kane Mazda MX-5 2216 951 656

23 Darren Fleck/Gary Wilson BMW 318TI DNF

25 Neil Fletcher/Laura Fletcher Ford Escort MkI DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Class  6: Novices; Rear Wheel Drive

Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total to lead to previous

1 27 Stephen Mc Ferran/Seamus McCusker Mazda MX-5 1271

2 57 Kevin Mc Namee/Redmond Mc Namee Mazda MX-5 1358 87 87

2 61 Mark Mc Keown/Ivan Mc Keown BMW 318ti 1358 87 0

4 58 John Adams/Sam Adams Ford Escort 1371 100 13

5 51 Michael Duke/Claudette Hollywood Mazda MX-5 1372 101 1

6 65 Harry Barr/Malcolm Mc Queen Mazda MX-5 1385 114 13

6 66 John O'Reilly/Mark Fitzsimons Mazda MX-5 1385 114 0

8 33 Mark Bradley/Patrick Mc Kenna Mazda MX-5 1391 120 6

9 71 Michael Hutchinson/Richard Walker Mazda MX-5 1398 127 7

10 59 Sean Mc Elhennon/Jason Fullen Mazda MX-5 1421 150 23

11 60 Barry Elmore/Alastair Green Mazda MX-5 1460 189 39

12 72 Joseph Mullan/James Mullan Mazda MX-5 1479 208 19

13 67 Arnold Arbuthnot/Robert Arbuthnot Mazda MX-5 1498 227 19

14 73 Paul Donnelly/Terry McElhone Mazda MX-5 1515 244 17

15 56 Mervyn Getty/Richard Mc Faul Austin Healey 1532 261 17

16 74 Conor O Boyle/Lee Magill BMW 318 1563 292 31

17 35 Niall Mc Kenna/Drew Allen Mazda Eunos 1666 395 103

18 34 Liam Shaw/JB Shaw Mazda MX-5 2296 1025 630

19 69 Brendan Mc Ferran/Oonagh Mc Closkey Ford Escort 2381 1110 85

31 Karl Neely/Eugene McCullagh Mazda MX-5 DNF

70 Breige Church/Mia Church Mazda MX-5 DNF

64 Chris Nelson/Mark Hegarty Mazda MX-5 DNF

32 Mel Mc Keefry/Calum Mc Keefry Mazda MX-5 DNF

68 Gordon Arbuthnot/David Arbuthnot Ford Sierra DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Twitter @RallyScore
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Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Road
Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Glenshane Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Glenshane Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Pen Cls Oall

5 R Woodside/B Drummond (Mazda MX-5) 2 132B 63 57 76 2125 985B 51 57 70 204B 96B 51 0 70 0 1237 1 1

8 D Crothers/B Kane (Mazda MX-5) 2 134 56 60 72 219 96B 53 57 66 204B 100 55 0 725 0 1244 2 2

2 E Byrne/J Lenehan (Toyota Starlet) 1 132B 66 55 77 225 96B 51 55 71 204B 96 52 0 70 0 1250 1 3

21 A McGuckin/P McCrystal (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 58 56 78 215 1015 56 56 68 204B 1245 54 0 63 0 1265 1 4

27 S McFerran/S McCusker (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 55 61 75 222 96B 54 60 8310 206 99 55 0 73 0 1271 1 5

16 M Faulkner/G Haydon (Mazda MX-5) 2 132B 72F 58 74 2275 1025 51 56 69 204B 1095 52 0 68 0 1274 3 6

10 M Woodside/A Blair (Mazda MX-5) 2 132B 51 58 77 24410 96 60 57 71 204B 103 54 0 72 0 1279 4 7

7 D Carnegie/K Fagan (Ford Escort MkI) 2 132B 72F 58 78 2365 98 53 55 71 204B 98 55 0 72 0 1282 5 8

38 P Corcoran/R Nash (Toyota Starlet) 3 132B 71 64 80 211 102 57 59 75 204B 103 56 0 74 0 1288 1 9

3 E Patterson/R Donaldson (Mazda MX-5) 2 132B 7260 60 77 233 101 54 68 69 204B 102 52 0 67 0 1291 6 10

1 R Mason/M Mason (Nissan Micra) 1 132B 70 61 77 226 97 59 57 74 204B 101 57 0 78 0 1293 2 11

22 M Stewart/P McCrea (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 61 60 75 218 109 62 55 8110 209 103 56 0 75 0 1296 2 12

4 D Mooney/C Nevin (Citroën Saxo) 1 132B 64 61 120M 210 1005B 52 56 72 204B 102 54 0 74 0 1301 3 13

14 J Kelly/J Brien (MG Midget) 4 132B 63 59 80 225 112 55 59 73 209 105 57 0 73 0 1302 3 14

11 G Egan/B White (Toyota Starlet) 3 1405 72F 61 79 2215 1035 55 57 74 204B 114 56 0 73 0 1309 2 15

19 R Woodside/D Allen (Ford Escort) 2 136 60 60 77 233 104 55 58 71 216 116 56 0 74 0 1316 7 16

47 G Badger/A Badger (Citroën Saxo) 5 134B 66 61 81 215 102 68 61 78 207 112 59 0 76 0 1320 1 17

28 M Haveron/M Johnson (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 72F 61 76 2415 104 59 61 71 2145 105 58 0 72 0 1326 4 18

46 J Dingley/N Colvin (Ford Puma) 5 132B 72F 64 76 217 102 57 7310 73 223 106 58 0 73 0 1326 2 18

48 D Millar/G Millar (VW Golf) 5 132B 68 63 82 220 108 60 62 79 212 104 60 0 80 0 1330 3 20

40 D Young/S Griffiths (Ford Puma) 5 132B 72F 63 78 2325 105 60 64 73 221 105 57 0 75 0 1337 4 21

44 K Anderson/P Anderson (Renault Clio) 5 135 72M 66 80 226 104 58 62 78 217 104 59 0 76 0 1337 4 21

12 P Mooney/L McMorrow (Vauxhall Nova) 3 132B 62 57 8610 221 97 50 57 70 204B 189 54 0 70 0 1349 3 23

37 J Convery/P Convery (VW Polo) 5 132B 72F 63 82 226 109 60 64 76 220 112 58 0 77 0 1351 6 24

30 M Salt/R Allen (Ford Fiesta) 5 136B 61 63 77 235 108 59 7710 76 2245 106 58 0 73 0 1353 7 25

20 G Hughes/P Hughes (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 60 68 9610 230 113 56 66 75 215 114 58 0 74 0 1357 5 26

57 K McNamee/R McNamee (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 725 67 79 232 112 59 64 77 212 116 59 0 77 0 1358 2 27

61 M McKeown/I McKeown (BMW 318ti) 6 137 72F 68 79 220 117 60 69 77 212 111 59 0 77 0 1358 2 27

52 J Henderson/J Henderson (Nissan Micra) 5 1415 69 66 78 220 108 57 60 9710 214 115 59 0 79 0 1363 8 29

58 J Adams/S Adams (Ford Escort) 6 135 71 65 81 221 112 72F 66 77 220 115 57 0 79 0 1371 4 30

41 C Glasgow/G Thompson (Mazda Demio) 5 132B 72F 61 86 2295 1095 64 58 855 220 104 63 0 89 0 1372 9 31

51 M Duke/C Hollywood (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 72F 60 80 23010 1085 71 62 83 230 108 56 0 80 0 1372 5 31

18 S Annesley/C Pearse (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 72F 64 79 237 107 72M 84M 75 213 107 56 0 75 0 1373 6 33

53 M Smyth/C Smyth (Citroën Saxo) 5 132B 72F 60 8310 21510 1085 72F 8410 71 204B 114 64 0 9510 0 1374 10 34

65 H Barr/M McQueen (Mazda MX-5) 6 132 72M 64 80 230 111 60 70 82 230 112 59 0 835 0 1385 6 35

66 J O'Reilly/M Fitzsimons (Mazda MX-5) 6 136 72M 67 84 243 1065 61 64 78 223 115 56 0 80 0 1385 6 35

No Driver/Navigator (Car) Cls Total
Position

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Superscript Text Key: Numbers [Penalty on test] B [Bogey] M [Max] F [Fail] Twitter @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Targa Rally  21 Nov 15

Test 1 Test 2 Test 3 Test 4 Test 5 Test 6 Test 7 Test 8 Test 9 Test 10 Test 11 Test 12 Test 13 Test 14 Road
Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Glenshane Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Glenshane Barnside Crosslands Jim B H'son Lane Pen Cls Oall

No Driver/Navigator (Car) Cls Total
Position

42 R Glasgow/G Lennox (Renault Clio) 5 136 72M 66 83 2255 1195 63 7210 78 218 109 655 0 80 0 1386 11 37

33 M Bradley/P McKenna (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 72M 62 84 23610 108 60 70 79 228 114 68 0 78 0 1391 8 38

71 M Hutchinson/R Walker (Mazda MX-5) 6 190B 72F 65 81 223 108 62 61 76 2175 109 57 0 77 0 1398 9 39

49 D Miller/K Bolton (Ford Puma) 5 141B 72F 61 84 238 117 63 63 77 229 114 63 0 77 0 1399 12 40

63 P Hogg/I Pollock (Honda Civic) 5 136B 72F 68 82 224 1115 72F 67 79 220 119 72F 0 77 0 1399 12 40

59 S McElhennon/J Fullen (Mazda MX-5) 6 143 72F 65 78 240 115 66 7510 77 234 119 59 0 78 0 1421 10 42

45 S McCombe/D Gibson (Vauxhall Astra) 5 14910 72M 68 84 244 116 65 62 84 238 116 63 0 82 0 1443 14 43

60 B Elmore/A Green (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 66 67 87 240 1255 72F 7410 80 255 117 65 0 80 0 1460 11 44

50 C Telford/K Gibson (Nissan Micra) 5 132B 72F 63 120M 2435 115 69 61 82 230 1225 68 0 87 0 1464 15 45

75 J Allen/M Kennedy (Renault Clio) 5 143 72M 64 83 238 124 65 67 9410 243 134 63 0 83 0 1473 16 46

72 J Mullan/J Mullan (Mazda MX-5) 6 143 72F 72 85 2365 116 72M 72 81 229 155 64 0 82 0 1479 12 47

67 A Arbuthnot/R Arbuthnot (Mazda MX-5) 6 147 72F 77 82 26910 126 69 78 90 204B 128 72M 0 84 0 1498 13 48

36 R Beare/S McNamee (Subaru Impreza 2WD) 5 140 72F 69 985 256 1205 61 69 985 2475 118 65 0 89 0 1502 17 49

73 P Donnelly/T McElhone (Mazda MX-5) 6 138 72M 71 86 273 115 72F 76 90 2515 114 72F 0 85 0 1515 14 50

56 M Getty/R McFaul (Austin Healey) 6 151 72M 84M 87 243 130 63 84M 84 259 132 62 0 81 0 1532 15 51

39 A Annesley/R Sloan (Vauxhall Tigra) 5 139 72M 73 85 260 120 64 68 80 239 192M 65 0 83 0 1540 18 52

15 D Crossen/T Gribbon (Nissan Micra) 3 132B 72F 58 78 408M 192M 54 6410 71 204B 96B 55 0 69 0 1553 4 53

24 G Magee/M Gregg (Mazda MX-5) 4 133 60 69 79 408M 1175 64 67 76 239 113 60 0 75 0 1560 7 54

54 F Quinn/S O'Donnell (Volvo S40) 5 138 69 66 79 33265 1205 64 7410 82 27660 116 675 0 79 0 1562 19 55

74 C O'Boyle/L Magill (BMW 318) 6 166 72F 84M 86 2675 137 66 84M 81 243 128 66 0 83 0 1563 16 56

55 I Crossett/A Hessin (Hyundai Coupe) 5 142 72F 70 9110 408M 1175 65 7610 8910 239 1155 62 0 76 0 1622 20 57

35 N McKenna/D Allen (Mazda Eunos) 6 1585 72F 69 84 2535 123 66 8310 81 408M 129 61 0 79 0 1666 17 58

17 J O'Kane/G O'Kane (Mazda MX-5) 4 132B 57 57 76 2295 192M 900 62 74 204B 100 55 0 78 0 2216 8 59

34 L Shaw/J Shaw (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 72F 63 8810 23410 192M 61 67 73 2205 122 72M 0 900 0 2296 18 60

69 B McFerran/O McCloskey (Ford Escort) 6 157 72M 79 91 258 124 70 8010 90 264 131 65 0 900 0 2381 19 61

62 I ordon (Toyota Celica) 5 154 900 900 81 223 128 72F 72 78 217 116 58 0 78 0 3077 21 62

31 K Neely/E McCullagh (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 72F 57 82 214 900 900 900 900 900 107 60 0 76 1800 DNF

23 D Fleck/G Wilson (BMW 318TI) 4 132B 72F 58 77 208 97 6910 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 1800 DNF

70 B Church/M Church (Mazda MX-5) 6 158 72M 84 98 408F 146 72M 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 1800 DNF

64 C Nelson/M Hegarty (Mazda MX-5) 6 147 72F 84M 91 241 192M 900 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 1800 DNF

32 M McKeefry/C McKeefry (Mazda MX-5) 6 132B 72F 63 86 246 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 3600 DNF

68 G Arbuthnot/D Arbuthnot (Ford Sierra) 6 1505 72F 80 85 2645 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 3600 DNF

25 N Fletcher/L Fletcher (Ford Escort MkI) 4 132B 63 59 79 408M 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 3600 DNF

6 C Evans/D Byrne (Mazda MX-5) 2 132B 72M 58 76 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 900 0 900 3600 DNF

Results by Patrick McCollum/RallyScore.net Superscript Text Key: Numbers [Penalty on test] B [Bogey] M [Max] F [Fail] Twitter @RallyScore



Magherafelt and District Motor Club Glenview Trophies Targa Rally
Results for each Time Card

 21 Nov 15

Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank Score Rank

1 5 Robert Woodside/Bruce Drummond 195 10 345 2 149 3 331 6 147 1 70 5 1237

2 8 David Crothers/Barbara Kane 190 4 351 4 149 3 327 1 155 7 72 8 1244

3 2 Eamonn Byrne/Joanna Lenehan 198 16 357 8 147 1 330 4 148 2 70 5 1250

4 21 Anthony Mc Guckin/Paul Mc Crystal 190 4 349 3 157 12 328 2 178 43 63 1 1265

5 27 Stephen Mc Ferran/Seamus McCusker 187 2 358 11 150 5 349 21 154 5 73 12 1271

6 16 Mark Faulkner/Gillian Haydon 204 22 359 13 153 8 329 3 161 14 68 3 1274

7 10 Mark Woodside/Andy Blair 183 1 379 38 156 10 332 8 157 10 72 8 1279

8 7 Dermot Carnegie/Kevin Fagan 204 22 372 28 151 6 330 4 153 4 72 8 1282

9 38 Patrick Corcoran/Ruaidhri Nash 203 21 355 7 159 14 338 12 159 12 74 17 1288

10 3 Eric Patterson/Raymond Donaldson 204 22 370 24 155 9 341 15 154 5 67 2 1291

11 1 Raymond Mason/Matthew Mason 202 20 364 16 156 10 335 10 158 11 78 35 1293

12 22 Mark Stewart/Philip Mc Crea 193 7 353 5 171 31 345 17 159 12 75 21 1296

13 4 Damien Mooney/Conor Nevin 196 13 391 45 152 7 332 8 156 9 74 17 1301

14 14 John Kelly/Jack Brien 195 10 364 16 167 22 341 15 162 15 73 12 1302

15 11 Gary Egan/Billy White 212 53 361 14 158 13 335 10 170 27 73 12 1309

16 19 Robert Woodside Sr/David Allen 196 13 370 24 159 14 345 17 172 33 74 17 1316

17 47 Gareth Badger/Alan Badger 200 18 357 8 170 29 346 19 171 30 76 25 1320

18 28 Mal Haveron/Michael Johnson 204 22 378 36 163 18 346 19 163 17 72 8 1326

19 46 Jonathan Dingley/Nathan Colvin 204 22 357 8 159 14 369 38 164 20 73 12 1326

20 48 Dougie Millar/Glenn Millar 200 18 365 20 168 25 353 22 164 20 80 44 1330

21 40 Darwyn Young/Stephen Griffiths 204 22 373 30 165 19 358 27 162 15 75 21 1337

22 44 Kenny Anderson/Peter Anderson 207 44 372 28 162 17 357 26 163 17 76 25 1337

23 12 Paul Mooney/Lorraine Mc Morrow 194 9 364 16 147 1 331 6 243 62 70 5 1349

24 37 John Convery/Patrick Convery 204 22 371 27 169 27 360 30 170 27 77 29 1351

25 30 Michael Salt/Richard Allen 197 15 375 34 167 22 377 45 164 20 73 12 1353

26 20 Gerard Hughes/Paul Hughes 192 6 394 47 169 27 356 25 172 33 74 17 1357

27 57 Kevin Mc Namee/Redmond Mc Namee 204 22 378 36 171 31 353 22 175 40 77 29 1358

